Installation, use and maintenance instructions
Dual Fuel Gas / Light Oil Burners
RLS 70 - 100 - 130
Modulating Gas / Low - High Oil Operation
C6505059
2
CONTENTS
FUEL OIL / GAS

(4)
 Equivalent Btu values based on 1 USGPH = 140,000 Btu/hr.
Burner model designations:
ACCESSORIES
(optional):
• KIT FOR LENGTHENING THE COMBUSTION HEAD
L =Standard length
L1 =Length obtainable with the kit
Code
3010267
L = 9
27/32
” L1 = 15
5/32
” • RLS 70
Code
3010268
L = 9
27/32
” L1 = 15
5/32
” • RLS 100
Code
3010269
L = 9
27/32
” L1 = 15
5/32
” • RLS 130
• KIT FOR LPG OPERATION -
Code
3010305:
The kit allows the RLS 70-100-130 burners to operate on LPG
.
•
GAS TRAIN ACCORDING TO UL STANDARDS:
 see page 11.
Model RLS 70 RLS 100 RLS 130
Output
(1)
Delivery
(1)
Maximum MBtu/hr
(4)
1750 - 3094 2646 - 4396 3500 - 5292
kW 513 - 907
12.5 - 22.1
775 - 1288
18.9 - 31.4
1026 - 1551
25 - 37.8GPH
Minimum MBtu/hr
(4)
854 1330 1750
kW 250
6.1
390
9.5
513
12.5GPH
Fuel                                                         #2 Fuel oil
                                                Natural gas / Propane gas
Gas pressure at maximum delivery
(2)
Gas: Natural gas
“ WC 2.44 3.94 4.29
Operation                                                  Low-high light oil
                                         Low-high-low /  modulating gas